

Cape May County Department of Public Works Bid Tabulation

Project: Re-bid Ocean Drive (CR 619) over Great Channel Recoating Bridge Railing Improvements

Bids Opened: January 17, 2018, 2:00 pm

No.	Pay Item	Unit	Quantity	Allied Painting, Inc. Cherry Hill, NJ		Brave Industrial Paint, LLC Long Branch, NJ		Jupiter Painting Contracting Co., Inc. Croydon, PA	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
3	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLLAR	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
4	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,200.00	25,200.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10.00	50.00	500.00	60.00	600.00	100.00	1,000.00
6	DRUM	UNIT	75.00	10.00	750.00	60.00	4,500.00	100.00	7,500.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	468.00	3.00	1,404.00	4.00	1,872.00	25.00	11,700.00
8	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	UNIT	4.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	2.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
10	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR	100.00	66.78	6,678.00	66.78	6,678.00	66.78	6,678.00
11	TEMPORARY MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	LF	40.00	4.00	160.00	7.00	280.00	25.00	1,000.00
12	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF	80.00	2.00	160.00	7.00	560.00	20.00	1,600.00
13	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	LS	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
14	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LS	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	113,200.00	113,200.00
16	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE 1	UNIT	8.00	1,250.00	10,000.00	2,290.00	18,320.00	12,396.00	99,168.00
17	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE 2	UNIT	2.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	120,000.00	240,000.00	8,479.00	16,958.00
18	CURB RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE	LF	28.00	530.00	14,840.00	150.00	4,200.00	800.00	22,400.00
19	POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	168,744.93	168,744.93
20	CLEANING AND PAINTING	LS	1.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	630,139.46	630,139.46
21	TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$487,995.00		\$814,513.00	**	\$1,202,791.39

*error in extension, **error in total

We hereby certify this to be a true copy of bids received

County Engineer

Date

County Purchasing Agent

Date